40 CH ARRAYED WAVEGUIDE
GRATING MULTIPLEXER/DEMULTIPLEXER
(HEATER TYPE)
OD-S650-40*2*-HS
SERIES
FEATURES
• COMPACT SIZE
• LOW INSERTION LOSS, PDL AND CROSS-TALK

24-Hour Fax-On-Demand: 800-390-3232 (U.S. and Canada only) • Internet: http://WWW.CEL.COM
                                                                    03/15/2001DATA SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS (Units in mm) PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
O D - S 6 5 0 - 4 0 * 2 * - HS
Wavelength Range
(C:C-band, L:L-band)
Passband Profile (G:Gaussian, F:Flat-top)
TYPICAL SPECTRA
Gaussian Type Flat-top Type
Wavelength (nm) Wavelength (nm)
In
se
rt
io
n
Lo
ss
 (
dB
)
In
se
rt
io
n
Lo
ss
 (
dB
)
89
83
69
4 - phi 3
47
53
3
5
Separate fiber
Pin Num. 1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9  10
5
8.5
Common
(Pin pitch 2.54 mm)
Temperature Control Interface
1. Heater
2. Heater
3. RTD1 (Common)
4. RTD1 (Common)
5. RTD1
6. N.C.
7. RTD2
8. RTD2 (Common)
9. RTD2 (Common)
10. N.C.
1525 1530 1535 1540 1545 1550 1555 1560 1565
40
30
20
10
0
1525 1530 1535 1540 1545 1550 1555 1560 1565
40
30